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A copy is forwarded to thr.following for information,
I SMO/MO (tncharge), CHC/PHC/UHC

Subject: Uffer of hiring MpIIW (M) on contract ba
You ire hereby informed ihat your have beer

outs':urcing pulicy of Haryana. The place of posting rvr
undec District Heafth & Family Weliare Society, yanrr_

re following terms alrd conditions;_
ng l5 days notice o'pr':portionate rcllluneraiiL)n ar a&\

r alrer the joh description to suit its requirements from
on accepting this oftbr yotl'rvill be required to tak,: an oath of alle;qrarrce to tlre corrstitution of Inciia.Before joining the post, following ternrs and conclitions may be serrt lo tlis office t;n an aIfi4;rvit induplicate:
i) Yott are not rrtarriecl to a person *iro al.eacly has another hrrsbancl/wil.e li ' i*g or you are norlraving more than one lvife/husbancl livins.
ii) Declaration to fhc effect that you ,".r. nJ, riebarred fiorn joirrirrg any service orconvicted in anr,,crinrinal case in any court of la,o,. 

J -'- c ' rvw vr vvri

ii i) Yotr will not clair:rJbr anl/ perlnanent appcrintnrent in the depanrnent on the basis of this contract.This off-er of hiring will not be tou'ted as service ancl will not blstorv irpon yo, any clainr fbr regularappolntrnent against any post.
Leave will be perrnissible accortling to the rul.:s.
You will nor be eligibre lbr're'beiship torvar.crs GpF/GIS etc.':'c.: itave to sign Ietter of contract attached hereu,ith.
No TA/DA shall be adrnissible to you for.-iourney(s) u'crertaken for,ioining the dut1.,You have to nraintain yoLrr Fie as the place of posiing.
You lrave tc submit the originar document at the time-trf ioining.
This offer of hiring is subjected to the verification of the doJunrerrts submitted by you in prouf ofyottr qualification, categorv, & experience and if any of the infcrrnration furnished by you is foundfalse at an.y sfage' then this offer of:hiring will be cani:elled rvithout an.y notice/information.

l;::J,til: 
to join vour dutv up to lq.n.zotl, faiting rvlich ttre oifer of hirirrg is automaticaly

Your appointment is ptrrely on contracttral basis., initialll, fbr a periocl not exceeclirrg six r'onths or til lthe regularly selected candidates are aooclirrtecl. r.r,hich e.,,er is earlre:-. cn.rrages fi.-ierj bt,the D.C.under the rninimum wages act.
Yor'rr services can be terminatecr at any tirne witrrout any info.natioilnotice. if yrour i.uork & conductis not found satisfactory. If vou u.**pt the above temis & conclitions then appear bsfure the civilSurgeon Yanuna Nagar for Medicalcireckup, if founcl nreclicall,v fit then join yonr pNace of prrsting.
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MULTIPURPOSE HEALTH WORKERS (MALE)
ANNUAL EXAMINATION

SESSION MARGH 2011

Namcof  Candidatc
MANISH SAINI

Date of Birth 
1 1/01/1991

BARKHA RAM SITA DEVI
Father 's Name Mother 's Name

Narneoflnstitute 
JAt PARA MEDTCAL COLLEGE SAHA. AMBALA

EXAM I NATION DEPARTM ENT
STATEMENT OF MARKS

S.NO. SUBJECT
MARKS

OBTAINED
MIN. PASS

MARKS
MAXIMUM
MARKS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

I

9

Anat, Phy, Micro, Hyg, Behavioral Science

Principles of Public Health

PHC & National Health Programmes

MCH & Family Gare.

Health Info, Edu, & Gomm.

Basic Health Care

Practical - |

Practical - l l

Internal Assessmdnt & Field Work

GRAND TOTAL

70

72

72

75

71

74

83

83

181

781

40

40

40

40

40

40

50

50

1 0 0

440

1 0 0

100

1 0 0

1 0 0

1 0 0

1 0 0

1 0 0

1 0 0

200

1 000

RESULT I  PASS

RESULTS:  See  S r .  No .  . . . . .  . , . . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  be low
1.  Passed and has obta ined . . . . . . . . . . .=S*.U914. . . . . . .
2. Failed and is required to re-appear in the whole e>
3. COMPARTMENT ; He ileligible to re-appear in ...

/'---..-\ \

Prepured Sy:\=>'F


