From Civil Surgeon

Yamuna Nagar

Contractautul Joining
In HARYANA

Te

Manish Kumar Barkha Ram V Kheri Darshan Singh, Talakaur Yamuna Nagar

No.Estt./Mal./2011/567 Dt./05.07.2011

Subject: Offer of hiring MPHW (M) on contract basis under outsourcing policy.

You are hereby informed that your have been selected MPHW (M) on purely contract basis under outsourcing policy of Haryana. The place of posting will be at CHC Radaur (Sub Center yet to be allotted) under District Health & Family Welfare Society, Yamuna Nagar. Your wages will be Rs 7245/-p.m. (fixed).

This offer of hiring on contract basis is on the following terms and conditions:

- 1. Either party may terminate the contract by giving 15 days notice or proportionate renuneration at any The understand the completion of the project.
- The undersigned reserves the right to amend or alter the job description to suit its requirements from time to time.
- 3. On accepting this offer you will be required to take an oath of allegiance to the constitution of India.
- 4. Before joining the post, following terms and conditions may be sent to this office on an affidavit in duplicate:
 - i) You are not married to a person who already has another husband/wife living or you are not having more than one wife/husband living.
 - ii) Declaration to the effect that you were not debarred from joining any service or convicted in any criminal case in any court of law.
 - iii) You will not claim for any permanent appointment in the department on the basis of this contract.
- 5. This offer of hiring will not be counted as service and will not bestow upon you any claim for regular appointment against any post.
- 6. Leave will be permissible according to the rules.
- 7. You will not be eligible for membership towards GPF/GIS etc.
- 8. You have to sign letter of contract attached herewith.
- 9. No TA/DA shall be admissible to you for journey(s) undertaken for joining the duty.
- 10. You have to maintain your HQ as the place of posting.
- 11. You have to submit the original document at the time of Joining.
- 12. This offer of hiring is subjected to the verification of the documents submitted by you in proof of your qualification, category, & experience and if any of the information furnished by you is found false at any stage, then this offer of hiring will be cancelled without any notice/information.
- 13. You have to join your duty up to 14.07.2011, failing which the offer of hiring is automatically cancelled.
- 14. Your appointment is purely on contractual basis, initially for a period not exceeding six months or till the regularly selected candidates are appointed, which ever is earlier, on wages fixed by the D.C. under the minimum wages act.
- 15 Your services can be terminated at any time without any information/notice, if your work & conduct is not found satisfactory. If you accept the above terms & conditions then appear before the Civil Surgeon Yamuna Nagar for Medical checkup, if found medically fit then join your place of posting.

Civil Surgeon Yamuna Nagar

No.Estt./Mal./2011/Dt	
A copy is forwarded to the following for information.	
1 SMO/MO (Incharge), CHC/PHC/UHC	

1730 EC/50730/10 Medical Council (Dunzal) Roll No. ...

Mohali

MULTIPURPOSE HEALTH WORKERS (MALE) ANNUAL EXAMINATION

SESSION

MARCH 2011

Name of Candidate

MANISH SAINI

Date of Birth

11/01/1991

Father's Name

BARKHA RAM

Mother's Name

SITA DEVI

Name of Institute

JAI PARA MEDICAL COLLEGE SAHA, AMBALA

EXAMINATION DEPARTMENT STATEMENT OF MARKS

S.NO.	SUBJECT	MARKS OBTAINED	MIN. PASS MARKS	MAXIMUM MARKS
1	Anat, Phy, Micro, Hyg, Behavioral Science	70	40	100
2	Principles of Public Health	72	40	100
3	PHC & National Health Programmes	72	40	100
4	MCH & Family Care	75	40	100
5	Health Info, Edu, & Comm.	71	40	100
6	Basic Health Care	74	40	100
7	Practical - I	83	50	100
8	Practical - II	83	50	100
9	Internal Assessment & Field Work	181	100	200
	GRAND TOTAL	781	440	1000

RESULT PASS

RESULTS: See Sr. No. below Passed and has obtained Seven hundred Lig My

Failed and is required to re-appear in the whole examination next time, of otherwise eligible.

Prepared By: